

**10 M A C T 925-22**  
**DIN MUHAMMAD Vs. PARAMJEET SINGH**

**31.01.2023**

Present: None for Petitioners.  
Ms. Suman Suri, Counsel for R1 & R2.  
Ms. Umesh Kaushal, Counsel for R3.

Reply filed on behalf of R1 & R2. Copy retained.

Reply also filed on behalf of R3. Copy retained.

The pleadings are complete.

On the basis of pleadings, documents and material on record following issues are framed as under:-

- 1. Whether petitioner Din Muhammad, S/o Sh. Ali Muhammad suffered injuries in road traffic accident on 15.07.2022 at about 4:00 AM, at NH-44, G.T. Raod, Near Village Larsoli Gannur, due to rash and negligent driving of offending vehicle bearing registration no. HR-69C-3069 which was being driven by driver Param Jeet Singh S/o Sh. Jai Singh on the said date, time and place? OPP.*
- 2. Whether the petitioner/injured is entitled for compensation, if so, to what amount and from whom? OPP.*
- 3. Relief.*

No other issue arises or pressed upon.

Issue court notice to the petitioners for the next date of hearing.

To come up for PE by way of affidavit on 21.03.2023.

One week advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to the opposite party/counsel against acknowledgment.

**(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)**  
**ADJ-1+MACT, N-W, Rohini Courts,**  
**(R) 31.01.2023**