

MACT No.925/2022

Din Modammad & Ors. Vs. Paramjeet Singh & Ors.

30.01.2024

Present: Sh. S. K. Bhati, ld. counsel for petitioners.

Sh. Ajeet Kumar, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2.

Ld. counsel for R3.

Issue notice to the IO through DCP concerned to transfer the DAR returnable for 27.03.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)

**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
30.01.2024**