

19.02.2025

Lawyers are stated to be on strike.

Present: Sh. Sudhir Kumar Bharti, proxy counsel for the
Petitioner.

Disability certificate has not been filed by the
concerned hospital. Issue fresh notice to the M.S Civil Hospital,
Sonipat for filing disability certificate.

Put up for disability certificate/report of LC on
07.04.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MCT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
19.02.2025