

27 M A C T 925/22

DIN MUHAMMAD Vs. PARAMJEET SINGH

02.09.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Bhati, Ld. counsel for petitioner
Sh. Ajit Singh, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2 through VC.
Sh. Chaitanya Jain, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for petitioner that evidence of petitioner is complete before Ld LC. Ld counsel for R1 & R2 also submits that the R1 & R2 are not leading any evidence. Ld counsel for R3 submits that he is not sure, if evidence is concluded. Ld LC, therefore, directed to conclude the evidence of respondent no. 3, if not concluded already, within next 15 days and file report on NDOH.

List for arguments on 04.11.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
02.09.2025