

34 M A C T 925/22

DIN MUHAMMAD Vs. PARAMJEET SINGH

04.11.2025

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Ajit Singh, Id. Counsel for R1 and R2.

Sh. Sahil Kaushal, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3/insurance company.

LC has not filed report. It is submitted that evidence of R3 is not concluded yet. R3 is directed to conclude the evidence within 15 days. LC is directed to file report on NDOH.

List on 05.01.2026.

**(Vikram)**

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**

**04.11.2025**